HEP
40W  LUDC  406x22x12 mm
40W  LUC  323x22x12 mm
DT6 3-100%
LUDC40W1050 10-40 700 / 1050 7-42 0.95 86 ±3 ENEC、CE
LUC40W1050 20-40 350/700/1050 7-42 0.95 85 ±3 CE
1

[%]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%] --
(Typ.)
[%]
120-277 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%] -- -
(Typ.)
[%]
8
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
LNDC15W700NLRP-T2CH 15-54 125-700 1.9-15 0.9C 79 ±5
DT6 Touch Dim 1-10V 0-100%(DT6&Touch-Dim)、2-100%(1-10V)
20W  LLD  150x52x28 mm
30W  LLD  103x67x22 mm
60W  LLD  201.6x58x30 mm

DT8 2000-10000K  1-100%
NFC
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%] --
(Typ.)
[%]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%] -
9
15W  LNDC 80x55x32 mm
LNDC6W120LRP
15-30
120 1.8-3.6
LNDC6W150LRP 150 2.3-4.5
LNDC6W200LRP 3.0-6.0
LNDC6W200LLRP 12-20 2.4-4.0 0.75C ENEC、CE
LNDC6W250LRP 13-19 3.3-4.7 0.85C
LNDC6W250HLRP 12-20 3.0-5.0 0.80C ENEC、CE
LNDC6W300LRP 13-19 3.9-5.7
LNDC6W300HLRP 12-20 3.6-6.0 ENEC、CE
LNDC6W350LRP 13-19 4.6-6.6
LNDC6W350LLRP 8.5-12.5 3.0-4.4 0.75C ENEC、CE
LNDC10W120HLRP
30-42
120 3.6-5.0
0.85C ENEC、CELNDC10W150HLRP 150 4.5-6.3
LNDC10W200LRP 20-29 4.0-5.8 0.9C
LNDC10W200HLRP 30-42 6.0-8.4 0.85C
ENEC、CE
ENEC、CE
LNDC10W250HLRP 28-40 250 7.0-10.0
0.9C
0.9C
LNDC10W300LRP
20-29
300 6.0-8.7
LNDC10W350LRP 7.0-10.1
LNDC10W350LLRP 13-21 4.6-7.3 0.85C ENEC、CE
LNDC10W400LRP 400 5.6-8.0
LNDC10W450LRP 450 6.3-9.0
LNDC10W500LRP 500 7.0-10.0
LNDC15W180LRP 180 5.4-7.7
LNDC15W200LRP 200 6.0-8.6
LNDC15W250LRP 250 7.5-10.7
LNDC15W300LRP 300 9.0-12.9
LNDC15W350LRP 350 10.5-15.0
LNDC20W200LRP 200 8.0-11.6
LNDC20W300LRP 300 12.0-17.4
LNDC20W350LRP 350 14.0-20.3
LNDC20W400LRP 400 11.2-16.0
LNDC20W450LRP 450 12.6-18.0
LNDC20W500LRP 500 14.0-20.0
LNDC20W550LRP 550 11.0-15.9
LNDC20W600LRP 600 12.0-17.4
LNDC20W700LRP 700 14.0-20.3
LNDC30W400LRP 400 14.4-21.6
LNDC30W450LRP 450 16.2-24.3
LNDC30W500LRP 500 18.0-27.0
LNDC30W550LRP 550 16.5-23.1
LNDC30W600LRP 600 18.0-25.2
LNDC30W700LRP 700 21.0-29.4
LNDC30W800LRP 800 16.8-24.0
LNDC30W900LRP 900 18.9-27.0
LNDC30W1000LRP 1000 21.0-30.0
LNDC40W500LRP 500 20.0-28.5
LNDC40W600LRP 600 24.0-34.2
LNDC40W700LRP 700 28.0-39.9
LNDC40W800LRP 800 24.0-35.2
LNDC40W850LRP 850 25.5-37.4
LNDC40W900LRP 900 27.0-39.6
LNDC40W950LRP 950 25.7-36.1
LNDC40W1000LRP 1000 27.0-38.0
LNDC40W1050LRP 1050 28.4-39.9
40-57
30-44
27-38
0.9C 85 ±5

[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
2000-10000K 1-100%(DT8&Wireless) 、10-100%(Touch-Dim)
0.1-100%(DT6) 、5-100%(Touch-Dim) 、1-100%(Wireless)
2000-10000K 1-100%(DT8&Wireless) 、10-100%(Touch-Dim)
11
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
z
LETC10W200LR-Z 200 5.0-8.4 83
LETC10W250LR-Z 250 6.3-10.5 84
LETC10W300LR-Z 300 3.9-7.8 82
LETC10W350LR-Z 350 4.6-9.1 83
LETC10W450LR-Z 450 5.4-9.4
82LETC10W500LR-Z 500 6.0-10.5
LETC15W300LR-Z 300 7.5-12.6
LETC15W350LR-Z 350 8.8-14.7
LETC15W450LR-Z 450 7.7-13.5
LETC15W500LR-Z 500 8.5-15.0
LETC20W500LR-Z 500 12.5-21.0 0.9C
89
±4 ENEC、CE
LETC32W600LR-Z
25-42
25-42
600 15-25.2
87
LETC32W700LR-Z 700 17.5-29.4 87
LETC32W800LR-Z 25-40
25-40
800 20.0-32.0 88
LETC42W900LR-Z 900 22.5-36
LETC42W1050LR-Z 1050 26.3-42
0.9C ±5
25-42
17-30
0.9C
86
85
±5 ENEC、CE
0.9C ±5 ENEC、CE
25-42
13-26
12-21
ENEC、CE
ENEC、CE±40.9C
10-100%
10-100% z
G5LT7W150LR-Z 30-42 150 4.5-6.3
G5LT7W350LR-Z 12-21 350 4.2-7.35
G5LT7W500LR-Z 9-14 500 4.5-7
G5LT7W700LR-Z 6-10 700 4.2-7
G5LT10W200LR-Z
30-42 200 6-8.4
G5LT10W250LR-Z 250 7.5-10.5
G5LT10W350LR-Z 13-26 350 4.55-9.1
G5LT10W500LR-Z 12-20 500 6-10
G5LT10W700LR-Z 8.6-12.9 700 6-9 76
G5LT15W300LR-Z
26-43
300 7.8-12.9
G5LT15W350LR-Z 350 9.1-15
G5LT15W500LR-Z 18-30 500 9-15
G5LT15W700LR-Z 13-21 700 9.1-14.7
72
76 ENEC、
CCC、
SAA、

7/10/15W  G5LT 85x40.4x22 mm
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
12
MiniMini10-100%
LNTC6W120LR 18-30 2.2-3.6 70
LNTC6W120HLR 30-42 3.6-5.1 74
LNTC6W150LR 16.5-30 2.5-4.5 73
LNTC6W150HLR 30-42 4.5-6.3 77
LNTC6W200LR 16.5-30 200 3.3-6.0 75
75LNTC6W250LR 10-17 2.5-4.2
LNTC6W250HLR 12-21 3.0-5.3 78
LNTC6W300LR 10-17 3.0-5.1 75
LNTC6W300HLR 12-21 3.6-6.3 78
LNTC6W350LR 10-17 350 3.5-5.9 75
LNTC6W400LR 400 2.8-5.2
LNTC6W450LR 7-13 450 3.2-5.8
70
70
LNTC6W500LR 500 3.5-6.5 73
LNTC6W700LR 4.8-8.6 700 3.4-6.0 70
LNTC10W200LR 16-29 200 3.2-5.8 76
LNTC10W200HLR 30-42 6.0-8.4 82
LNTC10W300LR 16-29 300 4.8-8.7 78
LNTC10W350LR 350
200
350
5.6-10.1 80
LNTC10W350LLR 13-26 4.5-9.1 81
LNTC10W400LR 400 4.4-8.0 76
LNTC10W450LR 11-20 450 5.0-9.0 78
LNTC10W500LR 500 5.5-10.0 80
LNTC10W550LR 550 4.4-7.7 73
LNTC10W600LR 8-14 600 4.8-8.4 75
LNTC10W700LR 700 5.6-9.8 77
LNTC15W180LR 180 5.4-7.2 80
LNTC15W200LR 200 6.0-8.0 81
LNTC15W250LR 250 7.5-10.0
LNTC15W300LR 300 9.0-12.0 82
LNTC15W350LR 350 10.5-14.0
LNTC20W250LRP 250 8.5-14.2
LNTC20W300LRP 300 10.2-17.1
LNTC20W350LRP 350 11.9-19.9
LNTC20W400LRP 400 8.8-16.4
LNTC20W450LRP 450 9.9-18.4
LNTC20W500LRP 500 11.0-20.5
LNTC20W550LRP 550 9.4-15.9
LNTC20W600LRP 600 10.2-17.4
LNTC20W700LRP 700 11.9-20.3
LNTC30W400LRP 400 14.4-24.0
LNTC30W450LRP 450 16.2-27.0
LNTC30W500LRP 500 18.0-30.0
LNTC30W550LRP 550 13.8-23.1
LNTC30W600LRP 600 15.0-25.2
LNTC30W700LRP 700 17.5-29.4
LNTC30W800LRP 800 14.4-24.0
LNTC30W900LRP
LNTC30W900LLRP
900
900
16.2-27.0
21.1-28.8
LNTC30W1000LRP 1000 18.0-30.0
LNTC40W500LRP 500 17.5-28.5
LNTC40W600LRP 600 21.0-34.2
LNTC40W700LRP 700 24.5-39.9
LNTC40W800LRP 800 20.8-35.2
LNTC40W850LRP 850 22.1-37.4
LNTC40W900LRP 900 23.4-39.6
LNTC40W950LRP 950 20.9-36.1
LNTC40W1000LRP 1000 22.0-38.0
LNTC40W1050LRP 1050 23.1-39.9
±50.9C85
35-57
26-44
22-38

ENEC、SAA、CCC、CE
ENEC、SAA、CCC、CE
ENEC、SAA、CCC、CE
13.5-32
 LNTC Series2
6W  LNTC 63.3x40x23 mm
10W  LNTC 69.3x43.5x24.6 mm
15/20W  LNTC 78.3x43.5x26 mm
30W  LNTC 89x45x32 mm
40W  LNTC 96x55x32 mm
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
13
G5RT7W150LRP 30-42 150 4.5-6.3
75
G5RT7W350LRP 12-22 350 4.2-7.7
G5RT7W500LRP 9-13 500 4.5-6.5
72
G5RT7W700LRP 6-9 700 4.2-6.3
G5RT10W200LRP 200 6-8.4
G5RT10W250LRP 250 7.5-10.5
G5RT10W350LRP 13-26 350 4.6-9.1
G5RT10W500LRP 12-20 500 6-10
G5RT10W700LRP 8.6-12.9 700 6-9 74
G5RT15W300LRP 300 7.8-12.9
G5RT15W350LRP 350 9.1-15
G5RT15W500LRP 18-30 500 9-15
G5RT15W700LRP 13-21 700 9.1-14.7 78
G5RT20W500LRP 25-42 500 12.5-21 86
G5RT30W600LRP 600 15-25.2
G5RT30W700LRP 700 17.5-29.4
G5RT30W800LRP 25-40 800 85
25-42 86
ENEC、
CCC、
SAA、

26-43
26-43 80
0.9C ±5
ENEC、
CCC、
CE
20-32
10-100%
10-100%
7W  G5RT ø48x25 mm
7W  G5RT ø44.3x25 mm
10/15W  G5RT ø48x25 mm
20W  G5RT ø55x22 mm
30W  G5RT ø65.5x30 mm
 G5RT Series2
G5RT7W150LR-S 30-42 150 4.5-6.3 78
G5RT7W350LR-S 12-22 350 4.2-7.7 75
G5RT7W500LR-S 9-13 500 4.5-6.5 72
G5RT7W700LR-S 6-9 700 4.2-6.3 71
0.9C ±5 CE
z
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -

40/60W  LTC 103.5(123)x79x30 mm
10/20W  LBC 112.8(141.8)x43.8x30 mm
 LBC LTC Series2
120-277 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
120-277 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
15
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
Mini
LNC6W120LR-1C 120 2.6-3.6
LNC6W150LR-1C 150 3.2-4.5
LNC6W200LR-1C 200 4.2-6.0
LNC6W250LR-1C 250 3.0-4.3
LNC6W300LR-1C 300 3.6-5.2
LNC6W350LR-1C 350 4.2-6.1
LNC10W200LR-1C 20-29 4.0-5.8 ENEC、SAA、CE
ENEC、SAA、CE
LNC10W200HLR-1C 30-42 6.0-8.4 0.8C CE
LNC10W300LR-1C 20-29 6.0-8.7 ENEC、SAA、CE
LNC10W300LLR-1C 16-26 4.8-7.8 80 0.85C CE
LNC10W350LR-1C 20-29 7.0-10.1 75 0.8C ENEC、SAA、CE
LNC10W350LLR-1C 16-26 5.6-9.1 80 0.9C CE
LNC10W400LR-1C 400 5.6-8.0
LNC10W450LR-1C 450 6.3-9.0
LNC10W500LR-1C 500 7.0-10.0
LNC15W180LRP-1C 180 5.4-8.1
LNC15W200LRP-1C 200 6.0-9.0
LNC15W250LRP-1C 250 7.5-11.2
LNC15W300LRP-1C 300 9.0-13.5
LNC15W350LRP-1C 350 10.5-15.7
LNC20W200LRP-1C 200 8.0-11.6
LNC20W300LRP-1C 300 12.0-17.4
LNC20W350LRP-1C 350 14.0-20.3
LNC20W400LRP-1C 400 11.2-16.0
LNC20W450LRP-1C 450 12.6-18.0
LNC20W500LRP-1C 500 14.0-20.0
LNC20W550LRP-1C 550 11.0-15.9
LNC20W600LRP-1C 600 12.0-17.4
LNC20W700LRP-1C 700 14.0-20.3
LNC30W400LRP-1C 400 14.4-21.6
LNC30W450LRP-1C 450 16.2-24.3
LNC30W500LRP-1C 500 18.0-27.0
LNC30W550LRP-1C 550 16.5-23.1
LNC30W600LRP-1C 600 18.0-25.2
LNC30W700LRP-1C 700 21.0-29.4
LNC30W800LRP-1C 800 16.8-24.0
LNC30W900LRP-1C 900 18.9-27.0
LNC30W1000LRP-1C 1000 21.0-30.0
LNC40W500LRP-1C 500 20.0-28.5
LNC40W600LRP-1C 600 24.0-34.2
LNC40W700LRP-1C 700 28.0-39.9
LNC40W800LRP-1C 800 24.0-35.2
LNC40W850LRP-1C 850 25.5-37.4
LNC40W900LRP-1C 900 27.0-39.6
LNC40W950LRP-1C 950 25.7-36.1
LNC40W1000LRP-1C 1000 27.0-38.0
LNC40W1050LRP-1C 1050 28.4-39.9
ENEC、SAA、CE
40-57
30-44
27-38

15/20W  LNC 73x45x25 mm
15/20W  LNC 88x45x25 mm
30/40W  LNC 80x55x32 mm
30/40W  LNC 96x55x32 mm
 LNC(-1C) Series2
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%] [%]
16
3
3W  LSC 65x29x18 mm
6W  LSC 66.3x38.5x21.8 mm
LEC LSC Series3
z
LEC8W200LR-Z 200 5-8 80
LEC14W350LR-Z 350 8.8-14
LEC20W500LR-Z 500 12.5-20
85
85
LEC28W700LR-Z 700 17.5-28
LEC40W1000LR-Z 1000 25-40
89
89
±5
±5
±5
±5
±5
25-40
25-40
25-40
25-40
25-40
0.9C
0.9C
0.9C
0.9C
0.9C
ENEC、
CCC、
SAA、
CE
z
LSC3W200LR-Z UNI 13-18 200 2.6-3.6 74
LSC3W350LR-Z UNI 2.7-10 350 1-3.5 72
LSC3W500LR-Z UNI 2.7-7 500 1.4-3.5 71
LSC3W700LR-Z UNI 2.7-4 700 1.9-2.8 69
LSC6W350LR-Z UNI 8.6-18 350 3.0-6.3 75
LSC6W500LR-Z UNI 6-12 500 3.0-6.0 71
ENEC、
CE
LSC6W700LR-Z UNI 4.3-9 700 3.0-6.3
±50.9C
0.4C
ENEC、
SAA、
CE
±5
8W  LEC 90x40x22 mm
14/20W  LEC  115x41x25 mm
28/40W  LEC  145x40x30 mm
LSC4W200LRP UNI 13-17.5 200 2.6-3.5 73
LSC4W350LRP UNI 2.7-9.5 350 1.0-3.3 70
LSC4W500LRP UNI 2.7-6.5 500 1.4-3.2 67
LSC4W700LRP UNI 2.7-4.5 700 1.9-3.1 68
LSC6W350LR UNI 8.6-18 350 3.0-6.3 75
LSC6W500LR UNI 6-12 500 3.0-6.0
71
LSC6W700LR UNI 4.3-9 700 3.0-6.3
LSC9W300LRP UNI 14-27.5 300 4.2-8.8
LSC9W350LRP UNI 11-24 350 3.9-8.4
LSC9W480LRP UNI 8-21 480 3.9-10
LSC9W500LRP UNI 10-20 500 5.0-10
LSC9W700LRP UNI 6-13 700 4.2-9.1 78
LSC15W350LRP UNI 23-43 350 8.1-15
LSC15W500LRP UNI 18-30 500 9.0-15
85
LSC15W700LRP UNI 12-22 700 8.4-15.4 82
LSC20W250LRP UNI
32-55
32-55 250 8.0-13.7 0.9C/0.85C
LSC20W350LRP UNI 350 11.2-19.2
LSC20W500LRP UNI 24-45 500 12.0-22.5
LSC20W700LRP UNI 15-28 700 10.5-19.6
0.9C ±5 ENEC、
CE
ENEC、
CE0.9C

[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
100-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
100-277 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
18
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
G5S10W200LR 29-42 200 5.8-8.4
G5S10W250LR 26-40 250 6.5-10
G5S10W350LR 17-29 350 6-10.1
G5S10W450LR 13-20 450 5.9-9
G5S10W500LR 13-20 500 6.5-10
G5S10W700LR 8.6-14.5 700 6.1-10.1
G5S40W700LRP 700 21-29.5
G5S40W800LRP 30-42 800 24-33.5
G5S40W900LRP 900 27-38
G5S40W1050LRP 30-40 1050 31.5-42
±3890.9C
80 ±50.9C
ENEC、
CCC、
CE
ENEC、
CCC、
SAA、
CE
MiniMini
58.1x39.1x20 mm10W  G5S
73x45x32 mm40W  G5S
G5S Series3
89x45x32 mm40W  G5S
7W  G5S 68.4x33.2x21.8 mm
10W  G5S 65x39x20 mm
15/20W  G5S  85x40.4x22 mm
20W  G5S  85x40.4x22 mm
z
z
G5S7W150LR-Z 32-42 150 4.8-6.3
G5S7W350LR-Z 13-22 350 4.55-7.7 80
G5S7W500LR-Z 6-13 500 3-6.5
G5S7W700LR-Z 5.5-9 700 3.85-6.3 78
G5S10W200LR-Z 29-42 200 5.8-8.4
G5S10W250LR-Z 26-40 250 6.5-10
G5S10W350LR-Z 17-29 350 6-10.1
G5S10W450LR-Z 13-20 450 5.9-9
G5S10W500LR-Z 13-20 500 6.5-10
G5S10W700LR-Z 8.6-14.5 700 6.1-10.1
G5S15W300LR-Z 26-42 300 8-12.5
G5S15W350LR-Z 26-42 350 9-14.5
G5S15W500LR-Z 18-30 500 9-15
G5S15W700LR-Z 13-21 700 9-14.5
G5S15W1050LR-Z 9-15 1050 9.5-15.5
G5S20W500LR-Z 30-42 500 15-21 0.9C 86 ±4 ENEC、SAA
CCC、CE
0.9C 84
ENEC、
CCC、

G5S20W500CA-Z
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
19
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
G5R10W200LRP 30-42 200 6-9
G5R10W250LRP 250 7.5-10
G5R10W350LRP 13-26 350 4.5-10
G5R10W500LRP 12-20 500 6-10
30-42
6-10G5R10W700LRP 8.6-12.9 700
G5R15W300LRP 300 7.5-13
G5R15W350LRP
26-43
26-43 350
G5R15W500LRP 18-30 500 9-15
G5R15W700LRP 13-21 700
G5R20W500LRP 30-42 500 15-21 0.9C 86 ±4
ENEC、
CCC、
SAA、CE
G5R30W600LRP 30-42
30-42
600 18-25
G5R30W700LRP 700 21-29.5
G5R30W800LRP 30-40 800 24-32
ENEC、
CCC、
SAA、
CE

[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
120-277 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
ENEC(申 中)
ENEC(申 中)
CE
CE
20
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
LNC6W120LR 18-30 120 2.2-3.6 70
LNC6W150LR 150 2.5-4.5 73
LNC6W200LR 200 3.3-6.0
LNC6W250LR 250 2.5-4.2
LNC6W300LR 300 3.0-5.1
LNC6W350LR 350 3.5-5.9
LNC6W400LR 400 2.8-5.2
LNC6W450LR 450 3.2-5.8
LNC6W500LR 500 3.5-6.5 73
LNC6W700LR 4.8-8.6 700 3.36-6.02 70
LNC10W200LR 200 3.2-5.8 76
LNC10W300LR 300 4.8-8.7 78
LNC10W350LR 350 5.6-10.1 80
LNC10W400LR 400 4.4-8.0 76
LNC10W450LR 450 5.0-9.0 78
LNC10W500LR 500 5.5-10.0 80
LNC10W550LR 550 4.4-7.7 73
LNC10W600LR 600 4.8-8.4 75
LNC10W700LR 700 5.6-9.8 77
LNC15W180LR 180 5.4-7.2 80
LNC15W200LR 200 6.0-8.0 81
LNC15W250LR 250 7.5-10.0
LNC15W300LR 300 9.0-12.0
LNC15W350LR 350 10.5-14.0
LNC20W250LRP 250 8.5-14.2
LNC20W300LRP 300 10.2-17.1
LNC20W350LRP 350 11.9-19.9
LNC20W400LRP 400 8.8-16.4
LNC20W450LRP 450 9.9-18.4
LNC20W500LRP 500 11.0-20.5
LNC20W550LRP 550 9.4-15.9
LNC20W600LRP 600 10.2-17.4
LNC20W700LRP 700 11.9-20.3
LNC30W400LRP 400 14.4-24.0
LNC30W450LRP 450 16.2-27.0
LNC30W500LRP 500 18.0-30.0
LNC30W550LRP 550 13.8-23.1
LNC30W600LRP 600 15.0-25.2
LNC30W700LRP 700 17.5-29.4
LNC30W800LRP 800 14.4-24.0
LNC30W900LRP 900 16.2-27.0
LNC30W1000LRP 1000 18.0-30.0
30-40 0.9C ±5
ENEC、
SAA、
CE82

ENEC、
SAA、
CE
10-17
LNC Series3
Mini Mini
6W
10W  LNC 69.3x43.5x24.6 mm
LNC 63.3x40x23 mm
30W  LNC 89x45x32 mm
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
15/20W  LNC 78.3x43.5x26 mm
LNC40W500LRP 500 17.5-28.5
LNC40W600LRP 600 21.0-34.2
LNC40W700LRP 700 24.5-39.9
LNC40W800LRP 800 20.8-35.2
LNC40W850LRP 850 22.1-37.4
LNC40W900LRP 900 23.4-39.6
LNC40W950LRP 950 20.9-36.1
LNC40W1000LRP 1000 22.0-38.0
LNC40W1050LRP 1050 23.1-39.9
35-57
26-44
22-38
85 0.9C ±5

CE
ENEC(申 中)
CE
25
z
65x39x20 mm
LBV / LHV Series
6W  LBV
12W
15W
LBV
106.2x32.9x21.5 mm
115x41x25 mm
48.5x39x20 mm4W  LBV
150W  191x88x35.5 mmLHV
LBV6W12-Z UNI 12 0-500 80 ±4
LBV6W24-Z UNI 24 0-250 80 ±3
LBV6W48-Z UNI 48 0-125 82 ±3
LBV12W12-Z UNI 12 84
LBV12W24-Z UNI 24 50-500 0-12 86
LBV12W48-Z UNI 48 50-250 85
LBV15W12-Z UNI 12 50-1250
LBV15W24-Z UNI 24 50-625
ENEC、CE
ENEC、CE
ENEC、CE
0.9C ±5
0-15 0.9C 85 ±8
0-6 0.9C
z
20W  LBV
40/60W  LBV  180x45x27 mm
LBV4W12 UNI 12 0-333 ±4
LBV4W24 UNI 24 0-166 ±3
0.9C 800-4 ENEC、CE
12 50-1500 0-18 80
24 0-20
0.95
85
LBV40W12-Z 12 0-3330
LBV40W24-Z 24 0-1660
LBV60W24-Z 24 0-2500
LBV60W48-Z 48
LBV20W24VA-Z
0-60 0.95 88 ±3
±5
0-40 0.95 87 ±3
ENEC、CE
ENEC、CE
ENEC、CE
LHV150W24-Z 24 0-6250
0-150 0.98
92
ENEC、CE
LHV150W48-Z 48 0-3125 93
36W  128.9x75.4x32 mmLHV
4
100-240 Vac
[Vdc] [W] - -

[%] [%]
120-240 Vac
[Vdc] [W] - -
(Typ.)
[%] [%]
50-1000
[mA]
[mA]
[mA]
[mA]
220-240 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] - -
(Typ.)
[%]
0-1250
LHV36W12-Z UNI 12 0-3000
0-36 0.9C ENEC、CE
LHV36W24-Z UNI 24 0-1500
50-833
26
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
P S E5

0.1-100%(DT6&Touch-Dim&PWM) 、 1-100%(Wireless)
LJADC25W700N-W
29
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
[SVM≦ 0.4]    [PstLM≦ 1]
PWM
LJKTC LJLTC Series
170x39.2x39.5 mm15W
35W
LJKTC
180x42.6x42.5 mmLJLTC
148.8x40x36.5 mm8W
18W
LJDCC
170x39.2x39.5 mmLJKCC
LJKTC15W350 24-43 350 8.0-15.8
LJKTC15W500 18-30 500 8.5-15.8
LJKTC15W700 8-21.5 700 5.6-15.0
PSE0.9C 3-10080 ±5
LJLTC35W700 20-50 700 13.3-36.75 0.9C 83 ±5 3-100  -
 -
 -
151x59x39 mm15W
35W
LJMPC
PWM
LJMPC15W350 18-43 350 5.9-15.9
LJMPC15W500 24-42 500 11.4-22.1
LJMPC15W700 8-25 700 5.3-18.4
LJMPC15W900 15-25 900 12.8-23.7
LJMPC15W1050 10-15 1050 10-16.6
PSE
3-100±5800.9C
PSE
LJMPC Series
PSE
LJDCC LJKCC Series
PSE
LJMPC35W700 30-42 700 20-31 80
LJMPC35W800 30-44 800 22.8-37 83
3-100±50.9C
LJDCC8W350 14-23 350 4.7-8.5
LJDCC8W500 9-16 500 4.3-8.4
LJDCC8W700 7-13 700 4.7-9.5
LJKCC18W350 30-52 350 10.5-18.2
LJKCC18W500 22-36 500 11-18
LJKCC18W700 18-27 700 12.6-18.9
±5
±5
0.9C
0.9C

6
LAC20W600N-1C UNI 10-51 100-600 2-20 0.99/0.9C
0.99/0.9C
82 ±5 1-100 cUL
LAC40W1100N-1C UNI 10-51 100-1100 1-40 84 / 87 ±5 1-100 cUL
U L6
120-277 Vac
[Vdc] [mA] [W] [%] [%]- -
(Typ.)
[%]
31
LRTC Series
UL
ø55x22 mm9W  LRTC
ø65x27 mm13W  LRTC
LRTC13W350 120V 25-40 350 9-14
LRTC13W500 120V 18-26 500
LRTC13W700 120V 13-18.5 700
9-13
0.9C 80 cRU10-100±20
LRTC9W200 120V 33-40 200 6.6-8
LRTC9W350 120V 18-26 350 6.5-9
LRTC9W500 120V 13-18.5 500 6.5-9.25
LRTC9W700 120V 10-13 700 7-9
780.9C ±20 cRU10-100
LSC Series
49x27.5x20 mm4W  LSC
60x40x24 mm9W  LSC
69.3x43.5x24.6 mm20W  LSC
LSC4W350P UNI 8-13 350 2.8-4.55
LSC4W500P UNI 5.5-9.5 500 2.75-4.75
LSC4W700P UNI 2.8-6.5 700 1.96-4.55
LSC9W300P UNI 14-27.5 300 4.2-8.3
LSC9W350P UNI 9-24 350 3.2-8.4
LSC9W500P UNI 6.5-18 500 3.25-9
LSC9W700P UNI 6-12 700 4.2-8.4
LSC20W250P UNI 250 8-13.7 0.8C
LSC20W300P UNI 300 9.6-16.5
LSC20W350P UNI 350 11-19.3
LSC20W500LP UNI 12-28 500 6-14 0.85C
LSC20W500HP UNI 24-45 500 12-22.5
LSC20W700P UNI 11-28 700 7.7-19.6
84 ±20 cRU
32-55
0.9C
0.9C